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The matrix spike duplicate analyses on TI # 75150 for plutonium. gross alpha 
and gross beta has been deleted according to instructions by Westinghouse 
Hanford Company. 

The matrix spike analyses on Tl # 75149 is a normal duplicate of Tl # 75148 
for plutonium, gross alpha and gross beta according to instructions by 
Westinghouse Hanford Company. 

The matrix spike analysis on TI # 75149 has been changed to a normal 
duplicate of TI # 75148 for gamma according to instructions by Westinghouse 
Hanford Company. 

- - - .. ~ 

Activity for Matrix Spike Tl #75149 and Matrix Spike Duplicate TI #75150 

Nuclide 

Technetium-99 
Gross Alpha 
Gross Beta 
Strontium-90 
Cesium-137 

Contents: 

' ' 

Reports of Analysis 
Tc-99 
Gross Alpha 
Gross Beta 
Sr-90 
Gamma 
Pu-239 
U-235-238 
Am-241 
C-0-C 
Other 

PRO-032-78 
PRO-032-15 

PRO-032-38 
PRO-042-5 
PRO-032-32 

5 
4 
2 

4 
4 
6 

1 

16. - 24. 
25. - 42. 
58. - 78. 
3.4 - 4.6 
0.34 - 0.64 

Pages 
Pages 
Pages 
Pages 
Pages 
Pages 
Pages 
Pages 
Pages 
Pages 
Pages 

,. 



WORK ORDER NUMBER 

l'IS JOSIE KING 
WESTON/V ESTI NCHOUSE/HANFORD 
2011 WELSH POOL ROAD 
PICKERINC CREEK INDUSTRIAL PARK 
LJONYJLLE PA 19341-1313 

SU 

4-13114 

COLL EC TtON - OA TE 
STUT sro, 

TELEDYNE ISOTOPES 

REPORT OF ANALYSTS 

CUSTOMEP P.O. NUMBER 

ll-1140-F4 

s 0 J L 

ACTIVITY 
TEL EOYNE 

SAl'IPLE 
NUMeE R 

CUSTOMEII' S 
JOENTJFICUtON NU11 one TIPIE oue Tl"E NUCLIDE f PCI /Cl1 on, 

751411 9'l04LIII-OOI B06 JT9 04/23 TC-9ct L.T. 1. E 00 
CR-A 1.11 •-5.0 E 00 
CR-e 3.3 •-0.3 E 01 
SR-90 4.0 •-0.6 E-01 
CR-A L.T. 5. E 00 
CR-9 L.T. 2. E 00 
SR-90 L.T. 3. E-o;, 
TC-99 II• 5 •-II.07E- Ol 
BE-7 L.T. 1. E 00 
K-40 l.25•-0.13E 01 
'1N-54 L.T. 3. E-02 
C0-58 L.T. 1. E- 02 
~E-59 L.T. 3. E-01 
C0-60 L.T. 2. E- 02 
ZN - 65 L.T. II• E- 02 
ZP.-95 L.T. s. E-02 
RU-103 L.T. 2. E-01 
RU-106 L.T. 3. E-01 
1- 131 L.T. 6. E 02 
CS-134 L.T. 3. E- 02 
CS-137 1.47•-0.15E 00 
BA - 140 L.T. 1. E 01 
CE-141 L.T. 4. e - 01 
CE-144 L.T. 2. E-01 
EU-152 L.T. e. E-02 
EU-15 4 L.T. 11. E-02 
EU-l'i5 L.T. ,. E-02 
RA-226 9.88•-4.05E-Ol 
TH-2211 5. 70•-0.57E - Ol 
TH-234 L.T. 5. E-01 
PU-2311 L.T. 6. E-02 
PU-Bff L.T. I • E-01 

oue ,ecnveo 

05/01/ffl 

NUCL-UNIT-1t 

DEL tVEIIT DATE 

06/0"/ff'l 

"to-COUNT 
Tlfl'E YOLU"E - UNI TS 

U/" • DATE TIME ASH- WCHT-~ • 

05/'l'l 
06/12 
n6/U 
06/04 
06/11 
06/12 
06/04 
05/22 
011/18 
01'/18 
011/111 
08/111 
011/18 
011/18 
011/18 
011/1 
011/l 
011/l 
011/1 
011/1 
08/1 
011/ 1 
011/1 
0,,1 
011/1 
011/1 
011/1 
OIi/i 
Ofl/1 
011/1 
01/07 
011/07 

PACE 

Lae. 

3 
3 
3 
1 
1 
~ 
~ 

" 4 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

6 
6 

,,. 

r 

!; 
··' I 



co cr-.... -• 0--,.. 
~ 
LI") 
~ -r--._ 

0--. 

MS JOSIE IC I NG 
WFSTON/~ESTINGHOUSE/HANFORO 
208 WElSH POOL POlD 
PICKERING CREEJ INDUSTRIAL PARK 
LIONVILLE PA 1q341-l313 

TELEDYNE 
SA"PlE CUSTO"ER'S STA 
NUM"ER IO!'NTIFICATIPN NUP'I 

7!-lH 9204ll I I-OOI 8067Yq 

7514q 9204llll-001"S "061Yq 

l· __ _ 

4-13114 

COLlHT ION-OlTE 
START STOP 

TflEOTNE ISOTOPES 

REPoqr OF lNAlTSIS 

Ll-ll40-F4 

s 0 I l 

ACTIYITY 
DATE TIP'IE OlTE TIP'IE NUCL IOE f PC 1/CP'I ORY I 

04/13 PU-2311 7.5 •-15 .4E-ll3 
PU-23'1 - 1.2 •-7.3 E-03 

04/23 T(-99 2.5 •-0.3 E 01 
GIi-A 6.0 •-3.1 f 00 
GR-8 3.1 • -0.3 E 01 
SR-90 3.6 •-0.2 E 00 
CR-A L.T. 3. E 00 
GR-8 L.T. 2. E 00 
SR-90 t. T. 4. E-02 
TC-99 t.T. 2. E 00 
IH-1 l. T. 1 • E ')O 

IC-40 1.1<1+-0.l2E 01 
"N-54 L.T. 4. E-02 
C0-51! L.T. 7. f-02 
Ff-5Q t.T. 4 • E-01 
C0-60 L.T. 3. E-02 
ZN-65 L.T. ,. E-02 
ZR-95 L.T. I• E-01 
RU-103 L.T. 2. E-01 
RU-106 L.T. 3. E-01 
1-131 t.T. ,. E 02 
CS-IH L.T. 4. f-02 
CS-137 1.51•-0.ISE 00 
lll-140 L.T. 2. E 01 
CE-141 L.T. s. E-01 
CE-144 L.T. 3. E-01 
E U-15 2 t.T. ,. E-02 
EU-l!-4 L.T. I • f-01 
EU-155 t.T. I • E-01 
RA-226 11.95•-4.56E-OI 
TH-2211 6.06•-0.6IE-0I 

Ol TE RECE I V!'O 

05/011"2 

NUCL-UNIT-'l 

l'.'IH IVERT IJATE 

06/03/'12 

"TD-COUNT 
Tl"'E YOLU"'E - UNITS 

UI"' • OATF T IP'IF lSH-WCHT-'l o 

08/07 
08/07 

05/22 
06./2', 
l'Jft/ 12 
06/04 
06/24 
06/12 
06/04 
05/22 
Ol!/21 
011/21 
08/21 
Ofl/21 
Oil/ 21 
011/21 
011/21 
08/21 
08/21 
08/21 
08/21 
08121 
Ol!/21 
08/21 
08/21 
08/21 
011/21 
011/21 
08/21 
011/21 
08/21 

' 

la fl. 

6 ., 
, 
3 

' 3 , 
J 
1 
3 

' 4 
4 
4 
4 

' 4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 



"1S JOSIF ICING 
WESTON/WESTINCHOUSE/HANFORO 
2011 WElSH POOL ROAD 
PICKERING CREEK INDUSTRIAL PARK 
llONVlllE PA 19341-1313 

4-1384 

TflEDTNE ISOTOPFS 

REPORT OF ANAlTSJS 

ll-1140-F4 

S O I l 

COllECT ION-DATE 

DATE RHF IVED 

0'101/4'2 

STA START STOP ACTIVITY NUCL-UNIT-i 

OH IVERY DAH 

06/03/92 

MIO-COUNT 
TIME VOLUME - UNIT~ 

PACf 

THEDYl'IE 
SAMPlE 
NU"18ER 

CUST0"1ER'S 
IDENT IF IC AT ION NUM DATE TI"1F DATE TIME NUCLIDE IPCJ/CM ORTI U/~ • OATF TIME ASH-WCHT-1 • LAe. 

7514q 9204llll-OOIMS 8067Tq 04/23 TH-2H L.T. 7. E-01 08/21 4 

PU-23 8 l.T. 5. E-02 08/07 6 
PU-239 l.T. q. E-03 08/07 ,. 
PU-238 3.2 •-3.2 E-02 08/07 6 
Pu-2,q 5.3 +-<;J.4E-0" 08/07 6 

7~150 9204llll-001"1S08067Tq 04/23 TC-•M 2.3 •-0.2 E OJ 0~1'2 ' GIi-A NO ·T ANAL TZfO \ 

CR-A NOT A'l&lYlED 3 
SR-90 ,.q •-0.2 E 00 06/04 ' CR-A NOT U ! U TZEl'l ' CR-8 NOT A'fAlYZEO 3 

SR-90 L.T. 5. E-02 '16/1'4 3 
TC-<10 l.T. l • E 00 05/22 3 

BE-7 t.T. 2. E 00 08/14 4 

K-40 1. 24•-o. 12E 01 011/24 4 
MN-54 l.T. 4. E-02 08/24 4 

C0-56 t.T. II• E-02 011/24 4 

FE-5<1 L.T. 4. E- 01 011/24 4 

C0-60 L. T • 3. E-02 011/24 4 

ZN-65 l • T • 9. E-02 011/24 4 

ZR-'15 t.r. 1 • E-01 011/24 4 
R U-10 3 L.T. 3. E-01 011/24 4 

RU-106 L.T. 4. E-01 011/24 4 

I -131 l.T. I • E 03 011/24 4 

CS-lH t.T. 4. E-02 011/ 24 4 

CS-137 1.52•-0.15E 00 011/24 4 

Bl-I40 L.T. 2. E 01 011/24 4 

CE-141 L.T. 11. E-01 011/24 4 

CE-144 lo To 4. E-01 011/24 4 

EU-152 L.T. I• E-01 01/24 4 
EU-154 t. T • 1. E-01 08/24 4 .. 

.. 



TELEOTNE ISOTOPES 

MS JOSIE KINC 
WESTON/WESTINCHOUSE/HANFORO 
,08 WELSH POOL ROAD 
PICKERING CREEK INDUSTRIAL PARK 

WC'IK OIOER NUMBER 

4-1384 

LfONVtLLE PA 19341-1313 

THEOTNE COLLECT ION-OATE 
SAHPlE CUSTOHE R • S STA STAl!T STOP 
NUM8EP IOENT IF IC AT IC1N NU'4 OATF THIE DATE Tll'IE 

75150 9204llll-OOIHS08067TCJ 04/23 

75151 9204llll-002 8067ZI 04/23 

' ll-lt 40-F4 

s 0 I L 

ACTIVITY 
NUC l lOE I oc I /CH ORYI 

EU-155 L.T. 2. E-01 
Rl-226 l.T. 8. E-01 
TH- 2 2 II 'l.5o;•-0.56E-Ol 
TH-234 t.T. l • E 00 
PU-238 NOT ANAL TZEO 
PU-239 NOT ANAL TZED 
PU-238 NOT ANALYZED 
PU-239 NOT APlll THO 

T(-911 l.T. l • E 00 
CR-A 6.5 •-3.2 E 00 
CR-8 4.4 •-0.4 E 01 
SR-9C' 3.1 •-0.l E 00 
CR-A t.T. 3. E 00 
CR-8 L.T. 2. E ')0 
SR-90 L.T. 3. E-02 
TC-9'1 1.11 •-ll.36E-01 
H-7 L.T. 1. E 00 
1(-40 1.24•-0.t2E Ol 
HN-54 t.T. 3. F-02 
C0-511 L.T. 6. E-07 
FE-59 t.T. 3. E-01 
C0-60 t.T. z. E-02 
ZN-65 t.T. 7. E-02 
ZR-95 t.T. ~- E-02 
R U-10 3 t.T. 2. E-01 
IIU-106 t.T. 3. E-01 
1-131 t.T. 6. E 02 
CS-IH L.T. 3. E-02 
C S-137 l.6@1•-n.J7E 00 
Bl-140 t.T. 1. f OJ 
CE-141 L.T. ,. E-01 

. ··-·····--···-- - ------- - --- --~ 

DATF IIECF rvrn 

0~/0t/91 

NUCl-UNIT-lf 

DEL (VERT· OlTE 

06/0~/C,2 

•HD-COUNT 
TIHf VOLUNE 

IUN DATE 08/25/ 0 7 

PACF. 4 

- UNITS 
U/H • O.&TE TIHE ASH- VCHT-t • LAIi. 

08/24 4 
011/24 4 

011/24 4 

011/24 4 
6 
6 
6 
6 

05/22 ' 06/24 3 
06/12 3 
06/04 3 
06/24 3 
06/12 3 
06/04 ~ 

05/ Z2 3 
011/ I 4 

011/1 4 
011/1 4 

011/ I 4 

011/l 4 
011/l 4 
011/1 4 

011/1 4 
011/1 4 

08/l 4 

011/1 4 

011/1 4 

011/ l 4 

011/111 4 
011/18 4 

r 

r 

, I 



WORK OROER NUM8EP 

MS JOSIE KING 
WESTON/WESTINGHOUSE/HANFORO 
208 WELSH POOL ROAO 
PICKERING CREEK INDUSTRIAL PARK 
llOHVlllE PA 19341-1113 

STA 

4-1384 

COllECTIClN-DATE 
START STOP 

TELEDYNE ISOTOPFS 

REPORT Of ANALYSIS 

ll-1 I 40-F4 

S O I l 

ACTIYITT 
TELEDYNE 

SAHPLE 
PIUP18ER 

CUSTO"ER'S 
IOENTIF=ICATION NU"' OATE Tf,OE DATE Tll'IE NUC'l lOE I PC t1,l'I ORY I 

75151 9204Lllt-002 8067ZI 04/23 CE-144 L.T. 2. E-01 
EU-15 2 l.T. 8. E-02 
EU-154 L.T. 8. E-02 
E U-15 5 L.T. 1. E-01 
RA-226 J.00+-0.41E 00 
TH-22 8 5. 71 •-0.57E-OI 
TH-234 l. T. · 60 E-01 
PU-231! l.T. 2. f-02 
PU-239 l.T. I • E-02 
PU-238 - 5.9 •-91.ZE-04 
PU-239 5.3 •-9.0 E-03 

LAST PAGE OF= IIE PORT 

Sf~O I COPIES TO WE884S MS JOSIE KING 

2 - GAS LAB. 3 - RADIO CME"'ISTRY LAB. 4 - Cflllt f,AHHA SPEC LAB. 

DATE RHE IVEO 

05/01/92 

NUCL-UNJT-1 

OH (VERY nnr; 

06/03/'12 

HIO-COIINT 
T l"'f YOLU"E - IJHITS u, ... DATE TU~£ ASM-WCHT-'C • 

08/18 
08/18 
08/l! 
08/18 
08/18 
0l!/18 
0l!/18 
01!/07 
Ol!/07 
08/07 
08/07 

~ 
APPROYEO PT J. CUFNTHER 0" / 2'5 /'12 

PACF 

LAB. 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
6 
6 ,, 
6 

6 - ALPHA SPEC LA"• 

,. 

i, 



NS JOSIE KING 
WfSTON/~ESTINGHCUSE/H&NFORO 
208 WElSH POOl ROAO 
PICKERING CQEEr INOUSTRIAl PARK 
llONVlllE PA Jq341-1313 

TflFOYNE ISOTl)PfS 

4-1384 ll-1 I 40-F4 

S 'J f l 

cot\. HT ION-IJATE 

OATE RECflV~O 

05/011"2 

ACTIVITY HUCL-UNJ?-~ 

ADDITIONAL DATA 09/08/92 
RU" OJTE Oq/?5/q7 

"El tv~RY nns; 

06/()3/ 0 2 

"''l-COUtH 
?J~I: '/OLUM[ 

, 

- u r: 1Ts TEtEOYNE 
SANPLE 
NUNI\ER 

CUSTONER'S 
IOFNTIFICATlf"'f 

STA START STOP 
NUN OATE Tl~E OATE TlNE NUCLIDE (P(J/GM OQYI U/N O OAT C ll"'f ASl-4-WGHT-0:: c U,P. 

1. 

f~ 
C cr--. 
(_ 
i: . • 
r: cr,.., 
r ~ r, Ln 
l I"€"') 
,·.-
l r'--­

, r °" 

7~149 9204Llll-001 8067Yq 04/23 

75149 9204Ll11-001NS ~067YC, 04/23 

r --

' I I 
I I 
I I 
• I 
I; 
I: 
i ,_ -

.,~"-. -(·-. - -----·-11 
· , • · ' . \ 1 i° I " , · \' : ~ .• . -· , . ~ \,. ... . , , . . ! \ . I 

I I 

Total Uhas been added to Tll's 75148 and 75151 . 

L--~- -

0 U-238 
PU-23C, -
TOTAL u 
TC-99 
'.;Q-A 
GR-9 
SR-90 
GR -.l 
GQ-!I 
SR-qO 
TC-99 
RE-7 
1(-40 
MN-54 
cri-5e 
FE-5" 
C0- 6" 
ZN-65 
ZR-95 
RU-103 
RU-106 
J-1 31 
CS-1:'4 
C S-13 7 
BA-140 
CE-141 
CE-144 
EU-152 
fU-1~4 
EU-155 
RA-226 
TH-2211 

p,~t;;;:. 

7. <; •-l5.4E-'13 NJ/C7 6 

I. 2 •-7.3 E-03 Oll/07 ,, 
L. T. 5 . E-01 
2.5 •-0.3 E 01 
6.0 •-3.l E 00 
3.1 • - 0.3 . E 01 
3.b •-0.2 E 00 
L.T. 3. E 00 
L.T. ~- E 00 

08/18 4 
05/22 ~ 

06/H 3 
IJI-,/ 12 ' ()6/04 3 
06/2 4 ~ 

06/12 3 

L.T. 4. E-02 
t.T. z. E 00 
t. T. 1 • E ')0 
1.1Q+-').12E 01 
t.T. 4. E-02 

06/<'4 3 
115/22 3 
011/21 4 

08/21 4 

08/21 4 

L.T. 7. E-02 01'/21 4 

L.T. 4. E-01 011/21 4 

L.T. 3. E-02 08/21 4 

L.T. 9. E-02 011/21 4 

t.T. 1. E-01 
L.T. z. E-01 
I.• T • 3. E-01 
t.T. 9. E 02 
t.T. ,. f-02 

CS/21 4 

011/21 4 
011/?l 4 

011/71 4 
08/1.J ,. 

t.51•-0.t5E o, 011/21 ,. 
t.T. 2. E 01 
t.T. 5. E-01 
t.T. 3. E-01 
t.T. 9. E-02 
t.T. 1 • E-01 
t.T. 1 • E-01 
8.95•-4.56E-0l 
6.06•-0.611:-01 

08/21 ,. 
08/21 4 

08/21 4 

0'121 
,. 

011/21 
,. 

011/21 
,. 

0!1/21 4 

08/21 4 

tf - f- ~l. 

., 
,. 

!' 



WORK ORDER NU"BER 

"S JOSIE Kl NG 
WESTON/WESTINGHOUSE/HANFORD 
208 WELSH POOL ROAO 
PICKERING CREEK INDUSTRIAL PAIIK 
llDNVIllE Pl 19341-1113 

4- 1384 

COLLl'CTf(IN-OATE 
STA START STOP 

TELEDYNE ISOTOPFS 

REPORT OF ANALYSTS 

CUSTONFR P.C. HU~BER 

ll-1140-F4 

S O l l 

DATE RECEIVED 

05/01/92 

ACTIVITY NUCL-UHJT-% 

ADDITIONAL DATA 09/08/92 
RUN DATE 0-.11~/q'-

OH IVERY OATr; 

06/03/~2 

Nf[l-(Olf~T 
TJ!Cf VClll!"'F - IJNJT!, 

PAGF ,; 

TELEDYNE 
SANPLE 
tlUNeER 

CUSlO!CER'S 
IOENTIFICATJm, NU" OATE Tl~E DATE TINE NUflIOE IPCJ/GIC ORYI U/~ • CATC TINE A~M- WC:HT-~ C LAil. 

75151 q204LIII-002 8067ZI 04/23 CF-144 L.T. 2. E-?l 011/18 4 

EU- 152 l.T. 8. E-02 08/18 ' EU-1~4 l.T. 8. E-'12 08/JP 4 

EU - 155 l. T. 1 • E-01 08/18 4 

IIA-226 I .00•-0.41E 00 08/18 4 

TH-223 S. 71 +-0.57E-OI 08/11! 4 
TH - 234 L.T. 6. E-01 08/18 4 

PU-238 L.T. 2. E-02 08/07 6 
PU-239 l.T. I • ~-oz :ll!/07 6 
PU-238 - 5.9 •-91.2£-04 08/07 "' PU-23q 5.3 •-9.0 E-C3 08/(17 f, 

TOTAL u l.T . 6 .. E- 01 
08¥~ 

4 

LAST PAGE OF qEocpr 
APPROV~O !'T J. C:\ 1FNHfER 0lllZ"'fq2 

SENO 1 COPIES TO VE884S !CS JOSIE KING 

2 - GAS LAB. 3 - RAOIO CHEICJSTRY LAB. ,; - TRJTIU" GAS/t.s. tae. 

!, 
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WESTON Analytics Use Oliy 

I Custody Transfer Record/Lab Work Request i 
; 

Page __l__ of \ 

Client 11 11"- '~ Aefllgef• lor I . 
' Uauid II Eat. F1nal Prof. Sampflng Date 1/Typec--.ir-

Solid ,~ 
, .. ,, 11 'i -0., -C\I 

' WorltOrdert Liouid 
. 

Protect Contact/Phone. Volume 
Solid rt4) ' ! 

AD Afneoer ( U( J ./Y\ a . 
Pr-••""9 .... l 

ORGANIC .. ~ INORG 
' 

QC Del (' .J._.,f--' _ ,,AT 
ANALYSES • < < ;:,IX) e ~ 

iii Dale Rec'd Dete Due REQUESTa> 0 z :o • ~ z 
> IX) 0.. 0.. ::c: ~ (.) Account I 

' WESTON Analytlcs U.. On1J ' MATRIX i Mabi• 
COO£S: lab QC Dete T1me ~ Cfterlt lM>i•-crtpllon Ma1rb 9- Sol · ID ChoNn Conecf9d Conected 

~o' SE • s«lment (✓) 

-1 l 90• Solld MS MSO SL- Sludge 
,~(\ , .. --:i 'i q 

"" 
1111 .~ ...... V j 1!J, "t.J "-I 'IJ - /), h I i W• Wl19r 

j 

., __ 
l O· Cl 

1Mla1-~.\ ~ !J,.! ,/ IJ... J f )l 1,g.. j A· ~ 
DS•Dnn 

$olds 
Dl • OIVm 

IJquidl 
l• EP/TClP 

Leachate 
WI-~ 

I x- Olhet 
o:; F. Fish 
OJ r, ,,?.,. ~ 

I 
er.... 

tiJJY1l I J ~~ ,r ~ r\ - • I ... 
0-.... ' 
~ 
Lr-::,c 

I!"") - AELO PERSONNEL: COIIPlET£ OHl Y SHAO£D AREAS I OA.ff/REV1SIOHS: 
WESTON Anelytlcs UN Only r--

1. cr--,.. 

d;~ Alp"-4..../~~ San1)1es-.: C0C Tape was: 2. 
1) Shipped_ Of 1) Present on Outer 

,-rc-q I 3. H•nd OeiYered - Package Y or N 

J(Z-9o,C~O-l..,0, 
Alrbil I 

2) Unbroken on Outer 
4 . 2) Ambient or Chilled Package Y or N , 

I ~\::, g ~ i Pu ?:~/a. t.J O , 3) ReceiY9d In Good 3) Preset,! on San1)le 5. 
Condition Y or N Y or N 

Rl>-IDlc ,-'ro-h,.J v~;J«\ . 
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